Detailed tables

N8. How would you rate the performance of Premier Danny Williams?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Newfoundland respondents
441 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 441 199 242
Weighted x* xx xx xx
(4) Very good
55% - - - - - - - - - 55% 57% 54%
(3) Somewhat good 166 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 166 58 108
38% - - - - - - - - - 38% 34% 40%
(2) Somewhat bad 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 10 11
5% - - - - - - - - - 5% 6% 4%
(1) Very bad 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 4 6
2% - - - - - - - - - 2% 3% 2%
Top2 Box 410 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 410 156 254
93% - - - - - - - - - 93% 91% 94%
Bot2 Box 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 15 16
% - - - - - - - - - % 9% 6%
Mean 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 35
Std.Dev. 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7 0.7 0.7
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0
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N9. Danny Williams is often considered one of the more outspoken premiers of Canada, particularly when it comes to speaking out about the federal government and Prime Minister
Stephen Harper. Which of the following comes cloesest to your point of view:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Newfoundland respondents

Weighted

By speaking out and being so vocal,

Premier Danny Williams is acting in the
best of interests of Newfoundland and 334 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 334 137 197
Labroador, and the province is better 76% - R - R - R - R - 76% 80% 73%
off because of it.

When Premier Danny Williams speaks
out, it only serves to anger the federal
government and other provinces, and 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 34 74
the province of Newfoundland and 24% - - - - - - - - - 24% 20% 27%
Labrador suffers as a result.
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N10. In terms of the current economic conditions in Newfoundland and Labrador as a whole, how would you describe the overall state of the provincial economy right now?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Newfoundland respondents

441 0 0 0 0 441 199 242
Weighted x* xx xx xx
(4) Very good
21% - - - - 21% 27% 17%
L
(3) Good 276 0 0 0 0 276 104 172
63% - - - - 63% 61% 64%
(2) Poor 61 0 0 0 0 61 16 45
14% - - - - 14% 10% 17%
(1) Very poor 13 0 0 0 0 13 4 9
3% - - - - 3% 3% 3%

Top2 Box 367 0 0 0 0 367 150 217
83% - - - - 83% 88% 80%
Bot2 Box 74 0 0 0 0 74 21 54
17% - - - - 17% 12% 20%
Mean 3 0 0 0 0 3 3.1 2.9
L
Std.Dev. 0.7 0 0 0 0 0.7 0.7 0.7
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ipsos
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Detailed tables

N11. In which of the following ways has the recession impacted your lives over the last six months.
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Newfoundland respondents
Weighted
I'm spending less on a day to day basis
on things like food and clothing 35% - - - - - - - - - 35% 28% 39%
K
I'm delaying the purchase of big-ticket 166 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 166 53 112
items 38% - - - - - - - - - 38% 31% 42%
My children are receiving hand-me- 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 6 8
downs instead of buying new clothing 3% - - - - - - - - - 3% 3% 3%
I'm dining out less 177 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177 61 116
40% - - - - - - - - - 40% 36% 43%
I've cancelled or delayed taking a 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 29 61
vacation 20% - - - - - - - - - 20% 17% 22%
I'm driving less to spend less on gas 131 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 44 87
30% - - - - - - - - - 30% 26% 32%
I'm avoiding using my credit cards 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 41 98
32% - - - - - - - - - 32% 24% 36%
K
I'm focusing more on paying down debt 183 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 183 57 126
41% - - - - - - - - - 41% 33% 47%
K
I've gone further into debt 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 27 72
23% - - - - - - - - - 23% 16% 27%
K
I'm saving more than before 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 28 38
15% - - - - - - - - - 15% 16% 14%
I'm having more sex 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 7 24
7% - - - - - - - - - 7% 4% 9%
I'm going to church more often 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 9
2% - - - - - - - - - 2% 1% 3%
I'm praying more often 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 12 28
9% - - - - - - - - - 9% % 10%
None of the above 113 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 55 57
26% - - - - - - - - - 26% 33% 21%
L
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N12. The World Health Organization has suggested that countries consider closing schools this fall if the HIN1 pandemic continues to spread. Do you believe this is a prudent precaution,

or would this be going overboard?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Newfoundland respondents

Weighted
Prudent precaution
47% - - - - - - - - - 47% 47% 47%
Overboard 234 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 234 91 142
53% - - - - - - - - - 53% 54% 53%
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N13_1. (Our schools are just as good as those in other areas of the country) N13. Thinking about education in the public schools in Newfoundland and Labrador, please indicate the extent
to which you agree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Newfoundland respondents
441 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 441 199 242
Weighted 441 il R Rl R Rl R il -x Rl 441 171 270
(4) Strongly agree 151 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 62 89
34% - - - - - - - - - 34% 36% 33%
(3) Somewhat agree 207 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 207 78 129
47% - - - - - - - - - 47% 46% 48%
(2) Somewhat disagree 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 24 41
15% - - - - - - - - - 15% 14% 15%
(1) Strongly disagree 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 6 12
4% - - - - - - - - - 4% 4% 4%
Top2 Box 358 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 358 140 217
81% - - - - - - - - - 81% 82% 80%
Bot2 Box 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 31 53
19% - - - - - - - - - 19% 18% 20%
Mean 3.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 3.1 31
Std.Dev. 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 0.8 0.8
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1

Ipsos

August 19, 2009 Table: 123
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N13_2. (Our schools are just as good as those in other wealthy countries) N13. Thinking about education in the public schools in Newfoundland and Labrador, please indicate the extent to
which you agree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Newfoundland respondents
441 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 441 199 242
Weighted 441 il R Rl R Rl R il -x Rl 441 171 270
(4) Strongly agree 111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 49 63
25% - - - - - - - - - 25% 29% 23%
(3) Somewhat agree 208 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 208 75 132
47% - - - - - - - - - 47% 44% 49%
(2) Somewhat disagree 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 36 55
21% - - - - - - - - - 21% 21% 21%
(1) Strongly disagree 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 11 20
7% - - - - - - - - - 7% 6% 7%
Top2 Box 319 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 319 124 195
2% - - - - - - - - - 2% 73% 2%
Bot2 Box 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122 47 75
28% - - - - - - - - - 28% 27% 28%
Mean 2.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 29 29
Std.Dev. 0.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.9 0.9 0.8
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1

Ipsos

August 19, 2009 Table: 124
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N13_3. (Our schools provide students with up-to-date technology) N13. Thinking about education in the public schools in Newfoundland and Labrador, please indicate the extent to which
you agree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Newfoundland respondents
441 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 441 199 242
Weighted 441 il R Rl R Rl R il -x Rl 441 171 270
(4) Strongly agree 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 49 66
26% - - - - - - - - - 26% 29% 24%
(3) Somewhat agree 208 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 208 79 128
47% - - - - - - - - - 47% 47% 48%
(2) Somewhat disagree 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 34 63
22% - - - - - - - - - 22% 20% 23%
(1) Strongly disagree 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 8 13
5% - - - - - - - - - 5% 5% 5%
Top2 Box 323 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 323 129 194
73% - - - - - - - - - 73% 76% 2%
Bot2 Box 118 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 42 76
27% - - - - - - - - - 27% 25% 28%
Mean 2.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 3 29
Std.Dev. 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 0.8 0.8
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1
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Detailed tables

N13_4. (Our teachers are well educated in new methods of teaching) N13. Thinking about education in the public schools in Newfoundland and Labrador, please indicate the extent to
which you agree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Newfoundland respondents
441 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 441 199 242
Weighted 441 il R Rl R Rl R il -x Rl 441 171 270
(4) Strongly agree 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 50 79
29% - - - - - - - - - 29% 30% 29%
(3) Somewhat agree 224 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 224 82 141
51% - - - - - - - - - 51% 48% 52%
(2) Somewhat disagree 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 33 41
17% - - - - - - - - - 17% 19% 15%
(1) Strongly disagree 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 5 9
3% - - - - - - - - - 3% 3% 3%
Top2 Box 353 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 353 133 220
80% - - - - - - - - - 80% 78% 81%
Bot2 Box 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 38 50
20% - - - - - - - - - 20% 22% 19%
Mean 3.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.1 3 3.1
Std.Dev. 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 0.8 0.8
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0
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N13_5. (Schools do a good job at incorporating new forms of social media into the classroom, like Facebook or Twitter) N13. Thinking about education in the public schools in
Newfoundland and Labrador, please indicate the extent to which you agree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Newfoundland respondents

Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 17 27
10% - - - - - - - - - 10% 10% 10%
(3) Somewhat agree 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 168 59 109
38% - - - - - - - - - 38% 35% 40%
(2) Somewhat disagree 183 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 183 77 106
41% - - - - - - - - - 41% 45% 39%
(1) Strongly disagree 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 18 29
11% - - - - - - - - - 11% 11% 11%
Top2 Box 212 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212 76 135
48% - - - - - - - - - 48% 45% 50%
Bot2 Box 229 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 229 95 135
52% - - - - - - - - - 52% 55% 50%
Mean 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 24 25
Std.Dev. 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 0.8 0.8
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1
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N13_6. (Our students have access to current textbooks and other materials) N13. Thinking about education in the public schools in Newfoundland and Labrador, please indicate the extent
to which you agree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Newfoundland respondents
441 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 441 199 242
Weighted 441 il R Rl R Rl R il -x Rl 441 171 270
(4) Strongly agree 151 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 55 95
34% - - - - - - - - - 34% 32% 35%
(3) Somewhat agree 232 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 232 89 143
53% - - - - - - - - - 53% 52% 53%
(2) Somewhat disagree 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 19 22
9% - - - - - - - - - 9% 11% 8%
(1) Strongly disagree 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 7 9
4% - - - - - - - - - 4% 4% 3%
Top2 Box 383 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 383 144 239
87% - - - - - - - - - 87% 85% 88%
Bot2 Box 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 26 31
13% - - - - - - - - - 13% 16% 12%
Mean 3.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.2 3.1 3.2
Std.Dev. 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7 0.8 0.7
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0
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N13_top. (Top2box Summary) N13. Thinking about education in the public schools in Newfoundland and Labrador, please indicate the extent to which you agree with the following

statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Newfoundland respondents

Weighted

Our schools are just as good as those

in other areas of the country 81% - - - - - - - - - 81% 82% 80%

Our schools are just as good as those 319 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 319 124 195

in other wealthy countries 2% - - - - - - - - - 2% 73% 2%

Our schools provide students with up- 323 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 323 129 194

to-date technology 73% - - - - - - - - - 73% 76% 2%

Our teachers are well educated in new 353 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 353 133 220

methods of teaching 80% - - - - - - - - - 80% 78% 81%

Schools do a good job at incorporating 212 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212 76 135

new forms of social media into the 48% - - - - - - - - - 48% 45% 50%

classroom, like Facebook or Twitter

Our students have access to current 383 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 383 144 239

textbooks and other materials 87% - - - - - - - - - 87% 85% 88%
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N13_low. (Low2box Summary) N13. Thinking about education in the public schools in Newfoundland and Labrador, please indicate the extent to which you agree with the following

statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Newfoundland respondents

Weighted

Our schools are just as good as those

in other areas of the country 19% - - - - - - - - - 19% 18% 20%

Our schools are just as good as those 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122 a7 75

in other wealthy countries 28% - - - - - - - - - 28% 27% 28%

Our schools provide students with up- 118 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 42 76

to-date technology 27% - - - - - - - - - 27% 25% 28%

Our teachers are well educated in new 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 38 50

methods of teaching 20% - - - - - - - - - 20% 22% 19%

Schools do a good job at incorporating 229 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 229 95 135

new forms of social media into the 52% - - - - - - - - - 52% 55% 50%

classroom, like Facebook or Twitter

Our students have access to current 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 26 31

textbooks and other materials 13% - - - - - - - - - 13% 16% 12%
Ipsos
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N14. From the following options, please indicate where in the province you live:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Newfoundland respondents

Detailed tables

0 0 0 441 199 242

Weighted 441 xx xx xx xx xx 441 171 270

Labrador 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14

3% - - - - - 3% - 5%

K

Newfoundland, outside the city of St. 300 0 0 0 0 0 300 a7 253

John's 68% - - - - - 68% 28% 93%

K

Newfoundland, inside the city of St. 127 0 0 0 0 0 127 124 3

John's 29% - - - - - 29% 72% 1%
L
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